
V

AMENDMENT OF SOLnCITATIONOMOTIFicATAON.OF CONTRACT iC SD C-PA1E OF

2. AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQWSITO*PURCIASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO.Qf c)

Moog June 2, 2011 CSO-11-121

a.ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7.TADIISTEREDBY (Ifo1w#Nfmnl8) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., smet courlry, S•wi eid ZIP Cod) q QkA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 10A. MOOFICATION OF CONTRACTIOR[ER NO.
NRC-10-07-414 CSO-001

ARLINGTON VA 222034173
108. DATED (SEE rTsM 13)

CODE DUNS054885111 FACIY CODE X 102-20-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solcitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers F7 is etended, 7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitstion or as amended, by one of the folkowing methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning colpies of the amendment (b) By a•mowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inctudes e reference to the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vftue of thki amendment you desire to change an offer ab'eady submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or ttr, provIded each telgram or lete makes reference to the soficitation and this amendment and is received pdor to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTG ANDAPPROPRMATIONDATA (OMu B&R: 2011-7S-41-H-192 JCN: N7340 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200
FFS # RQ 112822 OBLIGATE $30,000.00
NAICS 561110 PSC R699

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A TH3 CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Sedy nuimory) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBerED CONTRACTnORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (mudl as dw¢hia n pmypig ol. mppwplason dsW st )
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(81

C. TIMIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

;D. OTHER (Sp eo0f ard Unilateral Modification

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor f is not, fl Is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office.

14. )ESCRIRPTION OF AMEN DUENTIMOOIFICATiON (Organozgd by UCF se80on heedfal kInckdhg siaoktionlowdrd suid matim M av fa•smibW)

Reference Task Order CSO-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding, as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

Task Order Manager: Bill Dabbs, 301-415-0524, Bill.Dabbs@nrc.gov

F-xl - pMixldsd hI.,dn d wll miad redition • Em Moumils rawmi-ad In MImi 9Acs oiD1, m haiic dwas m•w wviis ki 51 SA I m• a

15A. NAME AND TITME OF SIGNER (Type or pOnl) I1& NAME AND TITIE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tp or PIK
Manon L. Butt

Contracting Officer

158• CONTRACTOR)OFFEROR 1C.iTE SIGNED it UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1oG DATE S,*GND

(S~ub" of prson &*%win to dw* M ~anra o dnirg Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-W070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

IEmPLAum - MaO0w SUNSI REVE COMPLETL
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1043)
Pmmomdby GSA - FAR (45 CFR) 53243



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order CSO-001
Modification 008
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order CSO-001 under Contract NRC-1 0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $30,000.00,
thereby increasing the obligated amount from $263,696.77 to $293,696.77.

The following is a summary of obligations for NRC-10-07-414 CSO-001 from the date of award
through the date of this action:

Job Codes JCN: N7343 JCN: N7340
(J 1100 converted to N7343 in April 2009)

Award FY08 Obligation $71,000.00
Mod I FY08 Obligation $49,811.77
Mod 2 FY09 Obligation $30,000.00
Mod 3 FY10 Obligation $30,906.00
Mod 4 FY10 Obligation $18,979.00
Mod 5 FY11 Obligation $24,000.00
Mod 6 FY11 Obligation $15,000.00
Mod 7 FY11 Obligation $24,000.00
Mod 8 FY11 Obligation $30,000.00

Subtotal NRC Obligations $135,811.77 $157,885.00

Total Obligations $293,696.77

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $30,000.00.

Summary:

FY08 Obligations $120,811.77
FY09 Obligations $30,000.00
FY10 Obligations $49,885.00
FY 11 Obligation $93,000.00

Total NRC Obligations $293,696.77

The ceiling of Task Order CSO-001 remains unchanged at $312,114.51.

The period of performance remains unchanged from February 20, 2008 through September 20,
2011.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


